
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

NOX MEDICAL EHF,   ) 
      ) 
   Plaintiff,  ) 
      ) 
 v.     ) Civil Action No. 15-709-RGA 
      ) 
NATUS NEUROLOGY INC.,  ) 
      ) 
   Defendant.  ) 

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES 
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

Notice is hereby given that Natus Neurology Inc., defendant in the above-named case, 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment entered in this action on September 11, 2018 (D.I. 335), and all other decisions, orders, 

and opinions of the district court, including but not limited to its claim construction rulings (D.I. 

82; D.I. 230; D.I. 255); denial of Defendant’s Motion for Summary Judgment (D.I. 227; D.I. 228); 

and denial of Defendant’s oral and post-trial motions for judgment as a matter of law of invalidity 

and no willfullness or alternatively for a new trial (D.I. 267; D.I. 274 at 536:22-25; D.I. 329; D.I. 

330). 

Dated: September 26, 2018   Respectfully submitted, 
 
      s//Arthur G. Connolly III   

Arthur G. Connolly, III (#2667) 
Ryan P. Newell (#4744) 
Mary I. Akhimien (#5448) 
Connolly Gallagher LLP 
The Brandywine Building 
1000 West Street, Suite 1400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 757-7300 
aconnolly@connollygallagher.com 
rnewell@connollygallagher.com 
makhimien@connollygallagher.com 
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Thomas S. Reynolds II (admitted pro hac vice) 
Alan W. Nicgorski (admitted pro hac vice) 
Joseph J. Jacobi (admitted pro hac vice) 
John W. McCauley (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeremy Adelson (admitted pro hac vice) 
Hansen Reynolds LLC 
316 North Milwaukee St., Suite 200 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
(414) 455-7676 
treynolds@hansenreynolds.com 
anicgorski@hansenreynolds.com 
jjacobi@hansenreynolds.com 
jmccauley@hansenreynolds.com 
jadelson@hansenreynolds.com 
 
Attorneys for Natus Neurology Inc. 
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